Item

Displacement

Contact breaker point gap
Spark plug gap

Valve tappet clearance

89cc (5.4cu-in.)

0.3~0.4mm (0.012~0.016in.)
0.6~0.7 mm (0.024~0.028in.)
0.05mm (0.002in.)

CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION

Caster

Trail

Tire size, front pressure
Tire size, rear pressure

62°

67mm (2.6in.)
3.00-14 (4PR), 18 psi
3.00-14 (4PR), 24psi

POWER TRANSMISSION

Primary reduction

Final reduction

Gear ratio, 1st
2nd
3rd

3.722
2.666
2.538
1.647
1.045
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