Item	
item	
Displacement	89 cc (5.4 cu-in.)
Contact breaker point gap	0.3~0.4 mm (0.012~0.016 in.)
Spark plug gap	0.6~0.7 mm (0.024~0.028 in.)
Valve tappet clearance	0.05 mm (0.002 in.)
CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION	
Caster	62°
Trail	67 mm (2.6 in.)
Tire size, front pressure	3.00-14 (4PR), 18psi
Tire size, rear pressure	3.00-14 (4 PR), 24 psi
POWER TRANSMISSION	
Primary reduction	3.722
Final reduction	2.666
Gear ratio, 1st	2.538
2nd	1.647
3rd	1.045